

1	Sponsor: President of the Student Body Marquis
2 3 4	Bill Authorizing the Student Government Association Yearly Report
4 5 6 7	WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University;
8 9	WHEREAS, improving communication is a goal of the 2010-2011 Student Government Association;
10 11	WHEREAS, allowing future Associations to better understand our goals, progress, and initiatives it is necessary to leave a yearly report;
12 13 14 15	WHEREAS, information in the report can allow for future Associations to be more successful, as well as better understand our past;
16 17 18	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association mandates that all future Associations must prepare and publish an annual report;
19 20 21 22	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Student Body President for each administration shall ask the Association at the end of the year to provide a detailed report covering areas of interest designated by him or her;
23 24 25	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, at the bare minimum all six Executive Committee members and each executive cabinet member must prepare a report;
26 27	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, each year the reports are due by the end of the first week in March.
28 29 30 31	Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the <u>9<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>February</u> , 2011.
32 33 34 35	We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
36 37 38	David Marquis, Student Body President   Douglas Schlesser, President of the Assembly
39 40 41 42 43	I hereunto set my hand in witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
14 15 16	Nora Diaz, Secretary of the Assembly Vote: _18_Y _0 A _18_N